

HB1303_L.004

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT
Committee on Transportation, Housing & Local Government.
HB25-1303 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 9, strike line 13 and substitute "ENTERPRISE ON
- 2 THE POLICYHOLDER OF EACH AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE POLICY ISSUED IN
- 3 THE STATE".

- 4 Page 14, lines 20 and 21, strike "INSURERS THAT ISSUE AUTOMOBILE
- 5 INSURANCE POLICIES" and substitute "THE POLICYHOLDER OF EACH
- 6 AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE POLICY ISSUED IN THE STATE".

- 7 Page 16, line 20, strike "EMPLOY AND".

- 8 Page 16, strike line 21.

- 9 Page 16, line 22, strike "CONTRACTORS AS ARE" and substitute "ENGAGE
- 10 WITH PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANTS, CONTRACTORS, OR STATE EMPLOYEES
- 11 AS MAY BE".

- 12 Page 17, line 21, strike "IS ENCOURAGED TO" and substitute "SHALL".

- 13 Page 18, line 4, strike "ESTABLISH, CONVENE, AND FUND" and substitute
- 14 "ESTABLISH AND CONVENE".

- 15 Page 21, line 13, after "THE" insert "GENERAL".

** ** ** ** **